
Staff Changes Quick Reference Sheet 

In transition 

 

Lori Iding 

Executive Assistant to the Chief of Staff 

Lori@mco-seiu.org                    Extension 142 
 

 Administrative Leave 

 

 Cindy Kogut  

Finance and Human Resource Coordinator 

Cindy@mco-seiu.org              Extension 117 Extension 117 
 

 Expense vouchers 

 Discounts 

 Military Members 

 

Jeremy Tripp 

Director, Government & Political Affairs 

Jeremy@mco-seiu.org               Extension 125 
 

 Government Relations/ Direct Lobbying 

 Legislative Strategy and Political 

Endorsements 

 Policy Research and Advocacy 

Assistance 

 PAC & COPE 

 

 Anita Lloyd 

Communications Director 

Anita@mco-seiu.org                           Extension 121 

        

 MCO Report, KYI, In-Depth, and other 

publications 

 Website & Social Media (Facebook, twitter, 

YouTube) 

Stephanie Short 

Grievance Coordinator 

Stephanie@mco-seiu.org          Extension 115 

 

 Grievance processing and reporting 

 Non-member reengagement 

 

 Jeff Foldie 

Legal Director 

Jeff@mco-seiu.org         Extension 127 

 Training 

 Lawsuits/legal 

 Handling all new grievances from pre-arb 

through arbitration, starting 7/11/16. 
 ULPs 

Karen Mazzolini 

Member Engagement Director 

Karen@mco-seiu.org                Extension 139 

 Special interest committees 

 Member strength/organizing 

 Leadership development 
 Handling grievance process up to prearb 

 

 Tangee Laza 

Member Engagement Director 

Tangee@mco-seiu.org     Extension 128 

 Special interest committees 

 Member strength/organizing 

 Leadership development 
 Handling grievance process up to prearb 

 

Cherelyn Dunlap 

Member Benefits Director 

Cherelyn@mco-seiu.org           Extension 116 

 

 FMLA, retirement, workers’ comp, 

discounts, etc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Tara Nichol 

Member Benefits Associate 

Tara@mco-seiu.org         Extension 150 

 

 Assist Member Benefits Director with 

FMLA, retirement, workers’ comp, discounts, 

etc. 
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Jim McHenry 

Member Engagement Associate 

Jim@mco-seiu.org                     Extension 155 

 Special interest committees and 

programs 

 Chapter fundraisers 
 Building member strength 

 Olivia Toretta  

Member Engagement Associate 

Olivia@mco-seiu.org                          Extension 155 

 Special interest committees and programs 

 Chapter fundraisers 
 Building member strength 

Valarie Mosley 

Receptionist 

Receptionist@mco-seiu.org       Extension 110 

 

 Address changes 

 Memorial Bibles 

 Retirement plaques 

 

 Shawn Davis 

Legal Associate 

Shawn@mco-seiu.org                        Extension 140 

  

 Grievance/arb investigations 

 Legal research 

 Legal records 
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